TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the legal entity type of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 004806 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the receiving party is a Limited Liability Company.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nutrition 21, Inc.		11/22/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N21 Acquisition Holding, LLC
Street Address:	4 Manhattanville R.
Internal Address:	Suite 202
City:	Purchase
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10577
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2674646	CONTROL EATING BALANCE BODY COMPOSITION BOOST METABOLISM
Registration Number:	2674651	CONTROL EATING BALANCE BODY COMPOSITION BOOST METABOLISM
Registration Number:	2674652	CONTROL EATING BALANCE BODY COMPOSITION BOOST METABOLISM
Registration Number:	2854190	DIACHROME
Registration Number:	2948444	DIACHROME
Registration Number:	3395499	CORE4LIFE CHROMAX
Registration Number:	3362195	DIACHROME
Registration Number:	3309819	PERFECT 3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0023

TRADEMARK

900227748

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 707-858-4000

Email: catherine.tolo@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUTRI.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen R. Mekjian
Signature:	/Kathleen R. Mekjian/
Date:	07/09/2012

Total Attachments: 14

source=2011_11_22_Nutrition21_to_N21#page1.tif

source=2011_11_22_Nutrition21_to_N21#page2.tif

source=2011_11_22_Nutrition21_to_N21#page3.tif

source=2011_11_22_Nutrition21_to_N21#page4.tif

source=2011_11_22_Nutrition21_to_N21#page5.tif

source=2011_11_22_Nutrition21_to_N21#page6.tif

source=2011_11_22_Nutrition21_to_N21#page7.tif

source=2011_11_22_Nutrition21_to_N21#page8.tif

Source-2011_11_22_Indutation21_to_In21#pageo.ui

 $source = 2011_11_22_Nutrition 21_to_N21\#page 9.tif$

 $source = 2012_06_25_Recorded_Assignment_NUTRI\#page1.tif$

 $source = 2012_06_25_Recorded_Assignment_NUTRI\#page2.tif$

source=2012_06_25_Recorded_ Assignment_NUTRI#page3.tif

source=2012_06_25_Recorded_ Assignment_NUTRI#page4.tif

source=2012_06_25_Recorded_ Assignment_NUTRI#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENTS OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS is made effective as of November 22, 2011, by NUTRITION 21, INC. and NUTRITION 21, LLC (collectively, the "Assignor"), to N21 Acquisition Holding, LLC ("Assignee").

Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Amended and Restated Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, entered into and effective as of November 1, 2011 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has purchased and acquired the Purchased Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign patents and trademarks, patent applications and trademark applications, including without limitation, the patents, trademarks, patent applications and trademark applications listed on Annex A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Patents and Trademarks"). Capitalized terms used herein, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and in the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers, delivers and grants to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer, delivery and grant of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Patent and Trademark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patents and Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment of Patents and Trademarks not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and, as appropriate, the corresponding officials in the several states as well as the corresponding officials in foreign countries, to record Assignee as the owner of the Patents and Trademarks assigned by Assignor to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment of Patents and Trademarks and issue in accordance with this Agreement all registrations of such Patents and Trademarks and all applications for any of the same, which are assigned to Assignee by this Agreement or which relate to the subject matter so assigned. Assignor further agrees to provide all assistance reasonably requested by Assignee to fulfill the purposes of this Assignment of Patents and Trademarks, including executing further consistent assurances, confirmation, assignments, transfers, and releases, and providing good faith testimony by affidavit, declaration, deposition, or other means. Assignor will not oppose or otherwise impede any effort by Assignee to enforce or procure registration for the Patents and Trademarks before any administrative, government or other tribunal.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Patents and Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

684223v.1 3031/00004 197,003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Patents and Trademarks as of the date first above written.

NUTRITION 21, INC.

By: althou Kinschlomm Title: Cro

NUTRITION 21, LLC

By: Clifted Name: Print Crections

ASSIGNEE

N21 ACQUISITION HOLDING, LLC

By:_____ Name: Title:

SIGNATURE PAGE TO NZI ACQUISITION HOLDING, LLC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Patents and Trademarks as of the date first above written.

NUTRITION 21, INC.
By: Name: Title:
NUTRITION 21, LLC
By: Name: Title:
ASSIGNEE
N21 ACQUISITION HOLDING, LLC
By: Clichael Satin Name: Chichael Satin Title: CEO

Annex A

Miscellaneous Patents

SIS	7,576,132 6/6/2005 689383 10/8/1999 5/1/2002	Issued: 1/13/1998 12/5/2000 2/5/2002 10/15/2003 8/18/2009	2/12/2017 2/12/2017	Number:	Date:
2 St. COM. Dec. attemperation, here & certificage tone) VITERID FACE	156735 12/13/1999 344444 12/5/2000 907096 2/11/1998 7,576,132 6/6/2005 689383 10/8/1999 5/1/2002 4/29/2002 905075 8/28/1998 100250 1/12/1999	12/5/2000 2/5/2002 10/15/2003			
4 AS Mg Nebel og for her five and certifiest	007096 2/11/1998 7,576,132 6/6/2005 689383 10/8/1999 5/1/2002 4/29/2002 905075 8/28/1998 100250 1/12/1999	10/15/2003			
SATE Date South Resistance Date, Berry, NO NUTRIDITY ARGENINS BLACK ATTROSTITUL 18 house 11/146629 7.57	7,576,132 6/6/2005 689383 10/8/1999 5/1/2002 4/29/2002 905075 8/28/1998 100250 1/12/1999		2/12/2017	1007096	06/14/00
CH COM	689383 10/8/1999 5/1/2002 4/29/2002 905075 8/28/1998 100250 1/12/1999		2/11/2018	2005-	10/20/05
Section Color Dec Critic + Pic Adv Nic AMBINX (2004)	4/29/2002 905075 8/28/1998 100250 1/12/1999	2/10/2004	9/12/2020		
Por Control Por Section Por Sectio	905075 8/28/1998 100250 1/12/1999	5/5/2005 12/20/2006		WO01/27123 WO01/27123	9/4/2002
11 C.		5/18/1999		11 (701) 2 / 123	21412002
12 CM Size CPNe + Pic	980905 4/14/1999		8/28/2018		
1.3 CN Use: CPNe + PR	251888 1/10/2000	6/26/2001	8/28/2018		
15 CP Use Crife + Pie & Or Ne AMBIN.001A CHROMIN PECULAYITE IS ISSUED 09714495 5945 17 CP Use Crife + Cycloxygnase inh. or raise cent AMBIN.001CP CHROMIN PECULAYITE IS ISSUED 097237511 6932 17 CP Use Crife + Cycloxygnase inh. or raise cent AMBIN.001CP CHROMIN PECULAYITE IS ISSUED 097237511 6932 17 CP Use Crife + Cycloxygnase inh. or raise cent AMBIN.001CP CHROMIN PECULAYITE IS ISSUED 09723751 6932 17 CP Use Crife + Pie AMBIN.001CP CHROMIN PECULAYITE IS ISSUED 09764574 6251 6252 CP Use Crife + Pie AMBIN.1CPC2 CHROMIN PECULAYITE IS ISSUED 09764574 6251 6252 CP Use Crife + Pie AMBIN.1CPC2 CHROMIN PECULAYITE IS ISSUED 09764574 6251 6252 CP Use Extendit Crife + Ding for blood placese AMBIN.1CPC2 CHROMIN PECULAYITE IS ISSUED 09764574 6251 6252 CP Use Extendit Crife + Ding for blood placese NITRIDI SYD HIGH DOST CHROMIN PECULAYITE IS ISSUED 09764574 6251 6252 CP Use Extendit Crife + Ding for blood placese NITRIDI SYD HIGH DOST CHROMIN PECULAYITE IS ISSUED 09764454 6252 CP Use Extendit Crife + Ding for blood placese NITRIDI SYD HIGH DOST CHROMIN PECULAYITE IS ISSUED 0976454 6252 CP Use Extendit Crife + Ding for blood placese NITRIDI SYD HIGH DOST CHROMIN PECULAYITE ISSUED 09764403462 6252 CP Use Extendit Crife + Ding for blood placese NITRIDI SYD HIGH DOST CHROMIN PECULAYITE DISTORATION 09764403462 6252 CP Use Extendit Crife + Ding for blood placese NITRIDI SYD HIGH DOST CHROMIN PECULAYITE DISTORATION 09764403462 6252 CP Use Extendit Crife + Ding for blood placese NITRIDI SYD HIGH DOST CHROMIN PECULAYITE DISTORATION 097644044 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 09764404 0976	100251 1/10/2000	8/8/2000	8/28/2018		
To CO CO A Decir Interfectored CyPe ADBBING OF CO INTERIOR COATED CIRCOMISM St. Suspect 69921551 6992	323192 8/8/2000	9/7/1999			
12 CP Box CyPe + yeboxygenaxe inhib, or salein contal AMBINGO (CP) (CROMIM PR COLBANTE RR bassed 997291561 614.	948772 8/28/1998 093711 1/12/1999		8/28/2018 8/28/2018		
190 P	143301 4/14/1999	11/7/2000			
20 CP Ibsc CPPk+ Pic AMBBING. CPPL 2 (GROMIM PC CLIANTE IS based 09/949944 6471 22 CP Ibsc CPPk+ staid AMBBING. CPPL 3 (GROMIM PC CLIANTE IS based 09/949945 6421 22 CP Ibsc CPPk+ staid AMBBING. CPPL 3 (GROMIM PC CLIANTE IS based 09/949945 6421 22 CP Ibsc CPPk+ staid AMBBING. CPPL 3 (GROMIM PC CLIANTE IS based 09/949945 6421 22 CP Ibsc Extendialy CrPk 1-long for blood places NITRB 119 N	814190 11/12/1998 136317 1/10/2000	12/15/2000 10/24/2000			3/2/2000
22 CP Dec Critic + acid	251889 10/24/2000	6/26/2001			
22 CP 10se Exernal Str. CPIE-1-10mg for blood placese NITRID 15VP		10/29/2002		16580	8/23/2001
225 CP Live Extending Cribe 1-Home for blood pincese Live		8/13/2002 3/30/2004	8/28/2018 8/28/2018	02-0197340	12/26/2002
25 CP		12/11/2001		02-0157040	72/20/2002
22 CP Use CPH-ILCACETMINE-Month CP Electric (1-10 mg) CP Holin for fowering blood NUTRAIDSA GHOODSC CHROMINEDOTN Sales 09799830 5791- 29 CP Electric glood ghroose NUTRAIDSQA CHROMILMBEDTN TREATMENT AU Issued 37651/98 7514- 30 CP Electroring Blood ghroose NUTRAIDSQA CHROMILMBEDTN TREATMENT AU Issued 37651/98 7514- 31 CP Electroring Blood ghroose NUTRAIDSQA CHROMILMBEDTN TREATMENT C. Issued P72000-524 2296- 32 CP Electroring Blood ghroose NUTRAIDSQE CHROMILMBEDTN TREATMENT C. Issued P72000-524 2296- 33 CP Electroring Blood ghroose NUTRAIDSQE CHROMILMBEDTN TREATMENT Electroring Blood ghroose NU	325861 5/8/1996	11/6/2002			03/04/98
28 CPE Dec Crifte (1-10 mg Cr) + biotin for lowering blood placese NUTRAISQAL CROMMIMBEOTIN TREATMENT AL Susted 957908319 5739.	699124 5/8/1996 914326 8/8/1997	7/15/2005 6/22/1999	5/8/2016 8/8/2017		05/11/99
31 CPB	789401 8/8/1997	8/4/1998	8/8/2017		
32 CPB	751431 7/31/1998 297834 7/31/1998	12/5/2002 9/30/2008	7/31/2018 7/31/2018	751431	08/15/02
33 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQP CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT DF Sissed 99393167 1091 34 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQPS CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT ES Sissed 99393167 1091 35 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQPS CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT ES Sissed 99393167 1091 36 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQPS CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT ES Sissed 99393167 1091 37 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQPS CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT GB Sissed 99393167 1091 38 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQPS CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT GB Sissed 99393167 1091 39 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQPS CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT GB Sissed 134163 1341 40 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQPS CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT TS Sissed 99393167 1091 40 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQPS CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT MX Sissed 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/200712 2020/20071		11/13/2007	7/31/2018		03/14/01
35 CPB	001793 7/31/1998	9/14/2005	7/31/2018	1001793	05/24/00
35 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQPR CHROMILIMBOTIN TREATMENT GB Issued 9939167 1001 37 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQUB CHROMILIMBOTIN TREATMENT GB Issued 9939167 1001 38 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQUB CHROMILIMBOTIN TREATMENT IE Issued 134163 134163 39 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQUB CHROMILIMBOTIN TREATMENT IE Issued 134163 134163 39 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQUB CHROMILIMBOTIN TREATMENT IT ISsued 9939167 1001 40 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQNA CHROMILIMBOTIN TREATMENT MX Issued PAR-4700000012 1001 41 CPB Disc lowering blood glacose NUTRIDISQNA CHROMILIMBOTIN TREATMENT MX Issued 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200230012 200	001793 7/31/1998 001793 7/31/1998	9/14/2005	7/31/2018 7/31/2018	1001793 1001793	05/24/00 05/24/00
38 CPB 15e	001793 7/31/1998	9/14/2005	7/31/2018	1001793	05/24/00
39 CPB	001793 7/31/1998	9/14/2005	7/31/2018	1001793	05/24/00
39 CPB	001793 7/31/1998 134163 7/31/1998	9/14/2005 8/16/2007	7/31/2018 7/31/2018	1001793	05/24/00 05/15/07
42 (CPB lise: glacose (cnt. 401) NITED1SQRAU (ERROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT AL) I Samed 209/312473 RE39 43 (CPB lise: Lipids NITED1SQRAU) (ERROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT) IS Samed 209/312473 RE39 44 (CP lise: Crt validity of the company of	001793 7/31/1998	9/14/2005	7/31/2018	1001793	05/24/00
43 CPB Rec Highest Rec High		10/29/2003 5/26/2005			07/17/07
43 CPB Use Liptids	EB9480 7/24/2001	1/23/2007	8/8/2017		03/13/03
4.5 Cr. 18sc Cf (1980c) for pre-mentarial syndrome mone METHOD DETRIATING 18 based 099/255944 5972.	397148 2/27/2002	9/20/2006		1397148	03/17/04
46 CT Lise CFC without antidepress and for depession none METHOD OF TREATING Lise 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1		4/27/1999 10/26/1999	2/19/2018		
48 CTCLA ISEC CITCLA for body far, phosos, in sens, choles AMBINCOPYE (CIROMINI CONTAINING DE 19753625. 1357: 50 CTCLA ISEC CITCLA for body far, phosos, in sens, choles AMBINCOPYE (CIROMINI CONTAINING DE 19753625. 1357: 51 CTCLA ISEC CITCLA for body far, phosos, in sens, choles AMBINCOPYE (CIROMINI CONTAINING DE 19753625. 1357: 51 CTCLA ISEC CITCLA for body far, phosos, in sens, choles AMBINCOPYE (CIROMINI CONTAINING DE 19753625. 1357: 51 CTCLA ISEC CITCLA for body far, phosos, in sens, choles AMBINCOPYER (CIROMINI CONTAINING DE 19753625. 1357: 52 CTCLA ISEC CITCLA for body far, phosos, in sens, choles AMBINCOPYER (CIROMINI CONTAINING DE 19753625. 1357: 53 CTCLA ISEC CITCLA for body far, phosos, in sens, choles AMBINCOPYER (CIROMINI CONTAINING DE 19753625. 1357: 54 CTCLA ISEC CITCLA for body far, phosos, in sens, choles AMBINCOPYER (CIROMINI CONTAINING DE 19753625. 1357: 55 CTCL ISEC CITCLA for body far, phosos, in sens, choles AMBINCOPYER (CIROMINI CONTAINING DE 19753625. 1357: 55 CTCL ISEC CITCLA for body far, phosos, in sens, choles AMBINCOPYER (CIROMINI CONTAINING DE 19753625. 1357: 55 CTCL ISEC CITCLA for body far, phosos, in sens, choles AMBINCOPYER (CIROMINI CONTAINING DE 19753625. 1357: 55 CTCL ISEC CITCLA for body far, phosos, in sens, choles AMBINCOPYER (CIROMINI CONTAINING DE 19753625. 1357: 55 CTCL ISEC CITCLA for body far, phosos, in sens, choles AMBINCOPYER (CIROMINI CONTAINING DE 19753625. 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357: 1357	034125 2/19/1998	3/7/2000	2/19/2018		
49 Cr.C.A. Isse CFT.C.A for body far, glucose, in sens, choles AMBINCOOPYDE CHROMINATORYAINING DE International Control Cont	877171 7/28/1997	3/2/1999	7/28/2017		
So CPCLA Ise CPPCLA for body far glucose, in sens, soloes AMBINCOOPYEE CIRROMIM CONTAINING PS Issued 1975262.5 1357	809115 9/20/2001 357977 9/20/2001	7/21/2004	9/20/2021	02-0081315 1357977	6/27/2002
STATE STAT	357977 9/20/2001	7/21/2004	9/20/2021	1357977	11/5/2003
STOCIA Use CFFCLA for body far glucose, in sens, sobels AMBINCODTVG CIRROMIM CONTAINING II	357977 9/20/2001 357977 9/20/2001	7/21/2004 7/21/2004	9/20/2021	1357977 1357977	11/5/2003 11/5/2003
Sec CrCLA Des CricCLA for body fat, glucosee, in sens, cobeek AMBINCOPTATE CHROMIBM CONTAINING IT Saued 197326.25 13375	357977 9/20/2001	7/21/2004	9/20/2021	1357977	11/5/2003
Sec. Dec.	357977 9/20/2001	7/21/2004	9/20/2021	1357977	11/5/2003
Section Sect	099869 12/15/1998 203823 12/10/1999	8/8/2000 3/20/2001	4/18/2015		
	582839 4/18/1995	12/10/1996			
	776504 11/6/1995		4/18/2015		
61 AS1 Mg Method (gel), lice: Bone and carrilage	776498 11/6/1995 876757 10/3/1997	7/7/1998 3/2/1999	4/18/2015 10/3/2017		
6.3 [AS] Lise: Installin Resistance; Lise: Incr. NO NITERJETYPE ARGSINNS SLICATE (NOSITIO) FP Pending 379349746	2/11/1998		2/11/2018	2001512443	08/21/01
64 AS1 Isc: Institute Resistance; Use: Incr. NO NITED27WIX ARGSINES ELCATE NOSITIOL JP Pending 2004-529869 65 AS1 Use: Institute Resistance; Use: Incr. NO NITED27WIX ARGSINES ELCATE NOSITIOL NF Pending PA/a708050919 66 CH Use: Institute Resistance; Use: Incr. NO NITED27WIX ARGSINES ELCATE NOSITIOL NF Pending PA/a708050919 65 CH COM USE: INSTITUTE USE: OF CHROMILM HIST IDINATE VO Pending 23845790 65 CH COM CHROMILM-HIST IDINE JP Pending 23845790 67 CP Use: Essentially CPPt: 1-10mg for blood glucose NITED15VAR HIGH BOSE CHROMIC AR Pending 2486529 77 CP+ Use: CPPHCA-tearnitie Holini NUTRULISVAR HIGH BOSE CHROMIC AR Pending 2486529 72 CPB Use: Institute	8/22/2003 8/22/2003			1574782	06/01/05
65 AS1 Ise: Installin Resistance; Ise: Incr. NO NITED3TYMX ARGSINIS SILCATE INOSTRIOL Mix Pending P.A./2008/0019	8/22/2003			1534302	06/01/05
67 CH COM CHROMIM-HISTORINE CA Pending 23867'09	8/22/2003			201005	D. (1)
CHROMILM-HISTIDINE JP Pending 20011530341	1/29/2008 4/4/2002			20100009015 WO01/27123	01/14/10
70 CP	4/4/2002			WO01/27123	
71 CP+ Use: CP+ICA-carnitine+biofin NUTRID19VCA METHOD FOR PROMOTING CA Pending 23406.29 72 CPB Use: Iowering Hood phrose NUTRID18QBR CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT RN Pending PBS11137-0 73 CPB Use: Iowering Hood ghrose NUTRID18QBP CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT CN Pending 2009-50977 74 CPB Use: Iowering Hood ghrose NUTRID18QBP CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT JP Pending 2009-50977 75 CPB Use: Iowering Hood ghrose NUTRID18QBP CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT KR Pending 2009-5091109 76 CPB Use: Iowering Hood ghrose NUTRID18QBP CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT EP Pending 3076358 77 CPB Use: Iowering Hood ghrose NUTRID18QBP CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT EP Pending 3076358 78 CPB Use: Iowering Hood ghrose NUTRID18QBP CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT EP Pending 180906 78 CPB Use: Iowering Hood ghrose NUTRID18QBP CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT EP Pending 2009106035 79 CPB Use: Iowering Hood ghrose NUTRID18QBP CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT EP Pending 2009106035 70 CPB Use: Iowering Hood ghrose NUTRID18QBP CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT EP Pending 2009106035 70 CPB Use: Iowering Hood ghrose NUTRID18QBP CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT EP Pending 2009106035	5/10/1996	<u> </u>	5/10/2016	WO01/27123	4/19/2001 12/16/98
72 CPB	7/31/1998		7/31/2018		14/10/98
7-4 CPB Use: lowering blood glacose NUTRIJ15QNP CHROMILWBIOTIN TREATMENT JP Pending 2-900-3-069-77	7/31/1998		7/31/2018		
75 CPB	7/31/1998 7/31/1998		7/31/2018 7/31/2018	1273531 2001-51350	11/15/00 09/04/01
76 CPB Use: Iowering Mood glucose NUTRIDISORUE CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT EP Pending 597-6358 77 CPB Use: Iowering Mood glucose NUTRIDISORUE CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT LP Pending 1809-06 78 CPB Use: Iowering Mood glucose NUTRIDISORUE CHROMILM/BIOTIN TREATMENT RU Pending 2000160-035	7/31/1998			2001002252	03/15/01
78 CPB Use: lowering blood glucose NUTRL018QRU CHROMIUM/BIOTIN TREATMENT RU Pending 2000106035	7/31/1998	ļ		1576956	09/21/05
	7/31/1998 7/31/1998		7/31/2018 7/31/2018		
	2/27/2002			02-0197331	12/26/02
80 CPB Use: reducing post-prandial response to high glycel NUTRL923C1 CHROMIUM/BIOTIN TREATMENT US Pending 11/136794 81 CPB USEAND COMPOSITION OF NUTRL923VCN USEAND COMPOSITION OF CN Pending 02806867.X	5/24/2005 2/27/2002			CN1512887A	07/14/04
61 CPB USAND CONFOSTRINO OF AUTRIJESTS USEAND CONFOSTRINO CR Pening 12/340257	12/19/2008			5.115.1400 / A	31134704
83 CPCH COM & Use: NUTRL035VPC METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS WO Pending PCT/US2008/05	3/11/2008			20090155384	06/18/09
S4 Cr Use: prevent drug induced-insulin resistance NUTRIP25NP CHROMIUM COMPOSITIONS AND US Pending 10/509487	9/27/2004 4/3/2003		4/3/2023	1496881	01/19/05
86 Cr Use: prevent drug induced-insulin resistance NUTRL925VJP CHROMIUM COMPOSITIONS AND JP Pending 2003-587310	4/3/2003		4/3/2023		08/25/05
87 Cr Use: prevent drug induced-insulin resistance NUTRL925VMX CHROMIUM COMPOSITIONS AND MX Pending PA/a/2004/0103	4/3/2003 7/6/2007			20100178362	09/30/05 07/15/10
88 Cr Use: Cognitive function NUTRIO38VPC CHROMIUM COMPLEXES FOR US Pending PCT/2008/06907 89 Cr Use: Brain GLUT transporters NUTRIO40PR CHROMIUM COMPLEXES AS Pending	7/6/2007			WO2009/009	07/15/10
90 Cr COM: Chromium-insulin NUTRL041PR CHROMIUM INSULIN Pending	10/8/2010				
91 CrCLA Use: insulin sensitivity AMBINC.007DV1 METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT US Pending 10/319328 92 CrCLA Use: obesity & reducing body fat AMBINC.007DV2 METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT US Pending 11/435120	12/12/2002 5/16/2006			03-0091654 2006-	5/15/2003 9/14/2006
93 CrCLA Use: Blood glucose AMBIINC.007DV3 METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT US Pending 11/435125	5/16/2006			2006-	9/14/2006
94 CrCLA Use: Cr+CLA for body fat, glucose, ins sens, choles AMBIINC.007VCN CHROMIUM CONTAINING CN Pending 1818934.2	9/20/2001			1665566	9/7/2005
95 CrCLA Use: Crt-CLA for body fat, glucose, ins sens, choles AMBINC.007VJP CHROMIUM CONTAINING JP Pending 2002-528216 96 RXDS COM: Drugs+supplements NUTRL03TVPC MULTIPLE UNIT DOSAGE FORM US Pending PCT/US2008/06	9/20/2001 6/20/2008		9/20/2021	2004-509143 20100158956	3/25/2004 07/24/10
97 Se Use: Se treatment HIV SPO22871 SELENIUM TREATMENT FOR HIV Pending 12/520267	1/20/2010				

684223v.1 3031/00004 197,003

Nisin Related Patents

United States Patent # 5,760,026

Australia Patent Patent # 672384

New Zealand Patent # 249007

New Zealand Patent # 299034

New Zealand Patent # 310798

United States Patent # 5,762,948

United States Patent # 5,985,823

United States Patent # 5,135,910

United States Patent # 5,763,395

United States Patent # 5,559,096

United States Patent # 5,958,873

684223v.1 3031/00004 197,003

Lysostaphin Related Patents

Australia Patent # 2004201269 Germany Patent # 1107722 **European Patent Convention** Patent # 1107722 France Patent # 1107722 United Kingdom Patent # 1107722 United States of America Patent # 6,028,051 United States of America Patent # 6,569,830 United States of America Patent # 7,122,514 United States of America Patent # 7,078,377 Australia Patent # 754806 Canada Patent # 2297083 Germany Patent # 1001804 **European Patent Convention** Patent # 1001804 France Patent # 1001804 United Kingdom Patent # 1001804 United States of America Patent # 6,156,332 United States of America Patent # 5,804,549 Patent # 5,866,539 United States of America United States of America Patent # 5,858,962 Canada Patent # 1340850 United States of America Patent # 5,910,479

United States of America Published 11/445,289

Japan Pending 2000-503861

684223v.1 3031/00004 197,003

Trademarks in the Name of Nutrition 21, LLC

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CHROMAX	1,837,663	05/31/1994
CHROMAX	1,937,056	11/21/1995
CHROMAX II	1,590,459	04/10/1990
NUTRITION 21	2,024,986	12/24/1996
SELENOMAX	2,005,236	10/01/1996
SELENOPURE	2,626,190	09/24/2002
ZENERGEN	2,940,546	04/12/2005
ZINMAX	2,024,537	12/17/1996

684223v.1 3031/00004 197,003

Trademarks in the Name of Nutrition 21, Inc.

Trademark	Registration No. (Application Number)	Registration Date (Application Date)
Confrol Latry Boost Balance Marchivel day Nomessur	2,674,646	01/14/2003
Control Early Balance Off Control Activities for	2,674,651	01/14/2003
Control toxing Boost Balance Membalsur Som Congressio	2,674,652	01/14/2003
CORE4LIFE CHROMAX	(77/069,235)	(12/21/2006)
DIACHROME	2,854,190	06/15/2004
DIACHROME	2,948,444	05/10/2005
Diachr@me	(77/209,714)	(06/19/2007)
PERFECT 3	(78/904,417)	(06/09/2006)

684223v.1 3031/00004 197,003

Foreign Trademarks in the Name of Nutrition 21, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Registration No. (Application Number)	Registration Date (Application Date)
BRITE BITES	CTM	1,131,952	02/01/2001
CHROMAX	Canada	TMA483841	10/09/1997
CHROMAX	CTM	3,244,829	07/04/2006
SELENOMAX	CTM	(5,605,845)	(01/10/2007)
SELENOMAX	South Africa	(2007/03416)	(02/21/2007)
SWEET SUPPORT	CTM	1,308,394	12/22/2000

684223v.1 3031/00004 197,003



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 25, 2012

PTAS

KNOBBE, MARTENS. OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR IRVINE, CA 92614



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/19/2012

REEL/FRAME: 004806/0001

NUMBER OF PAGES: 10

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

DOCKET NUMBER: NUTRI.OOOGEN

ASSIGNOR:

NUTRITION 21, INC.

DOC DATE: 11/22/2011 CITIZENSHIP: NEW YORK ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

N21 ACQUISTION HOLDING, LLC 4 MANHATTANVILLE RD. SUITE 202 PURCHASE, NEW YORK 10577 CITIZENSHIP: NEW YORK ENTITY: CORPORATION

Received Orange County Docketing

JUN 29 2012

Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear LLP

004806/0001 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 76366490 FILING DATE: 02/04/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2674646 ISSUE DATE: 01/14/2003

MARK: CONTROL EATING BALANCE BODY COMPOSITION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

 SERIAL NUMBER: 76366677
 FILING DATE: 02/04/2002

 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2674651
 ISSUE DATE: 01/14/2003

MARK: CONTROL EATING BALANCE BODY COMPOSITION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

SERIAL NUMBER: 76366766 FILING DATE: 02/04/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2674652 ISSUE DATE: 01/14/2003

MARK: CONTROL EATING BALANCE BODY COMPOSITION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

SERIAL NUMBER: 76126043 FILING DATE: 09/11/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2854190 ISSUE DATE: 06/15/2004

MARK: DIACHROME

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

 SERIAL NUMBER: 76170416
 FILING DATE: 11/22/2000

 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2948444
 ISSUE DATE: 05/10/2005

MARK: DIACHROME

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 77069235 FILING DATE: 12/21/2006 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3395499 ISSUE DATE: 03/11/2008

MARK: CORE4LIFE CHROMAX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

SERIAL NUMBER: 77209714 FILING DATE: 06/19/2007 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3362195 ISSUE DATE: 01/01/2008

MARK: DIACHROME

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

004806/0001 PAGE 3

SERIAL NUMBER: 78904417 FILING DATE: 06/09/2006 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3309819 ISSUE DATE: 10/09/2007

MARK: PERFECT 3

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Client Code: NUTRI.000GEN

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
numbers for multiple parties)		Name: N21 Acquisition Holding, LLC Internal Address: Suite 202		
Nutrition 21, Inc.		Street Address: State 202 Street Address: 4 Manhattanville Rd. City: Purchase State: NY ZIP: 10577		
() Association ()	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation of: NY	() Individual		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No		
() Merger ()	Security Agreement Change of Name	Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
() Other:		a. Trademark Application No(s):		
Execution Date: (List as in se signatures)	ction 3 if multiple	to Transporter Doministration Maria		
November 22, 2011		b. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,674,646; 2,674,651; 2,674,652; 2,854,190; 2,948,444; 3,395499; 3,362,195; 3,309,819		
		Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No		
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Customer No. 20,995	Olson & Rear III D	7 Tables (07.050 4.04/b)); #000		
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$320 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	·	AN MARINERA IO DO CINDISCO TO COPUSIT GOODING		
Attorney's Docket No.: NUTRI.000GEN 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410				
Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Kathleen R. Mekjian Name of Person Signing Community Communi				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 10				
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

13478662-061912

RECORDED: 07/09/2012

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0038